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Saturday, October 28, 2023 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
  

 
Championship Bulletin as July 7, 2023 

 
1. ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

 

Name Position / Role Phone # Email 
Tom Huisman Chair 250.863.0222 Tom.Huisman@ubc.ca  

Mike Van Tighem Race Director 403-880-0914 

 

Mvantighem@gmail.com  

Malindi Elmore Technical Consultant 250.300.5355 Malindi.Elmore@ubc.ca  

Cassy Melnike Event Coordinator 250.580.4242 Cassy.Melnike@ubc.ca  

Derek Boessenkool Timing & Results N/A Derek@startlinetiming.com  

Ellie Punnett Awards & Ceremonies 250.807.8791 Ellie.Punnett@ubc.ca  

Jamie Howieson Communications / Media 250.863.6843 Jamie.Howieson@ubc.ca  

Jeff Thorburn Medical Services 250.317.4639 

 

Jeff.Thorburn@ubc.ca  

 Coast Capri Hotel N/A reservations@coastcaprihotel.com 

Donna Price Accent Inns N/A dprice@accentinns.com  
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2. SCHEDULE OF EVENTS 

 
HEAT INVITATIONAL: OCTOBER 6-7 
*Registration link will be sent in August 
*Most likely to also host a Community/High School Race on the Saturday 
 
Friday October 6th:  
- 1:00-4:00pm Team Access Course 

 
Saturday October 7th:  
- 10:00am  8 km Open Women’s Race 
- 11:00am  8 km Open Men’s Race 
 
CANADA WEST CHAMPIONSHIP: OCTOBER 27-28 
 
Friday October 27th:  
All Day   Championship Welcome and Host Hotel Check In 
TBD (1-4pm)  Course is Open for Teams 
TBD (7-7:20pm) Technical Meeting 
TBD (7:30-8:30pm) Coaches Meeting 

 
Saturday October 28th:  
TBD   Arrival of Teams and Warm Ups at Mission Recreation Park 
11:00am  Women’s Race 
12:00pm  Men’s Race 
1:00pm  Awards Ceremony 

 
 

3. HOST HOTEL 
 

Coast Capri Hotel - 1171 Harvey Avenue, Kelowna 
www.coasthotels.com/coast-capri-hotel  
• 5.3km from competition site (approximately 10 minutes)  
• $139 - various room types 
• Includes breakfast 
• Complimentary parking, including team buses – plenty of space 
• Quiet study space upon request 
• Contact: reservations@coastcaprihotel.com 

o Group Code for Heat Invitational: GFC29303 – Release Date: August 25th  
o Group Code for Canada West Championship: GFC29302 – Release Date: Sept 14th  
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Accent Inns - 1140 Harvey Ave, Kelowna  
– ROOMS ON HOLD FOR CANADA WEST CHAMPIONSHIP ONLY –  
https://www.accentinns.com/locations/kelowna-hotel/  
• 5.3km from competition site (approximately 10 minutes) 
• Across the street from the Coast Capri Hotel  
• $125 two queen beds 
• Does NOT include breakfast (breakfast not available by walking over to Coast Capri) 
• Contact: Donna Price at dprice@accentinns.com  

o Group ID for Canada West Championship: 6321127 - Room Release Date: Sept 26th  
 

4. CHAMPIONSHIP VENUE 
 

Mission Recreation Park – 4105 Gordon Drive, Kelowna 
• A two-kilometre loop course that provides modest terrain changes (mostly flat with a 

few rises) within a large well-appointed city park with plenty of parking (on off Lexington 
Rd and Lequime Rd), which is also expected to serve as the host course for the 2024 
USPORTS Championship. 
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